# OP \$40.00 7610741

ETAS ID: TM441433

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
COMERICA BANK		11/18/2010	Corporation: MICHIGAN

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CONCENTRIX CORPORATION, SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO ENCOVER, INC.
Street Address:	44201 NOBEL DRIVE
City:	FREMONT
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94538
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW YORK

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76107413	ENCOVER

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 9192868199

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 919 286-8000

Email: PTO TMconfirmation@mvalaw.com, sandraday@mvalaw.com

Correspondent Name: MOORE & VAN ALLEN PLLC

Address Line 1: 3015 CARRINGTON MILL BOULEVARD

Address Line 2: SUITE 400

Address Line 4: MORRISVILLE, NORTH CAROLINA 27560

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	017625-4846
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John Slaughter
SIGNATURE:	/john slaughter/
DATE SIGNED:	08/31/2017

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Release of Security Interest#page1.tif source=Release of Security Interest#page2.tif source=Release of Security Interest#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006145 FRAME: 0924



### **Technology & Life Sciences Division**

November 17, 2010

Encover, Inc 680 West 10000 South, Suite 210 South Jordan, UT Attn: Barry Papenfuss

Dear Barry:

Per your request, the following is the information needed to pay off Encover, Inc loan with Comerica Bank, pursuant to that certain Loan and Security Agreement dated as of *May 31, 2005* (as amended from time to time, the "Loan Agreement", together with any related agreements the "Loan Documents"), effective *November 18, 2010*. All capitalized terms used herein without definition shall have the respective meanings assigned to such terms in the Loan Documents. This information is subject to change if any rate changes or payments occur between now and the effective date given.

Note #34

Principal

\$1,352,452.00

Interest

\$1,653.00 (\$206.63Per Diem)

\$1,354,105.00

Administrative Expenses

\$1,000.00

TOTAL PAYOFF AMOUNT:

\$1,355,105.00

The payments can be made via wire, check, or instructions to debit Encover, Inc. Comerica Bank account. If a payment is being made via wire, please use the following wire instructions and kindly notify Dennis Rapoport in advance of forwarding:

Comerica Bank ABA #121137522 Account #2158590010

Attn: Commercial Lending Services

Ref:

Encover, Inc.

Loan #8717993759 / Note # 34

Upon receipt of the Total Payoff Amount, all Indebtedness and Obligations of the Borrower to the Bank under or in respect of the Loan Agreement and the other Loan Documents shall be deemed to be and shall be paid, discharged in full and terminated, other than the indemnification obligations that survive under Sections 13.2 and 13.7 of the Loan Agreement. In addition, upon receipt of the Total Payoff Amount, all liens and security interests that Bank has in Borrower's property shall be terminated and deemed terminated, including any UCC financing statements or other recordings which Bank has filed against Borrower's assets pursuant to the terms of the Agreement. Bank will execute and deliver such lien releases, mortgage discharges, and such other release documents as reasonably necessary to discharge or release all of the Collateral.

If you have any questions or need anything further, please feel free to call me at 650-462-6040.

Sincerely,

Dennis Rapoport Assistant Vice President (650) 462-6040

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006145 FRAME: 0925

Payment 4 of 4 Total Payments

# Payment Transaction Details

Pl Reference: 32353440 Payment Status: Payment Completed Payment Type: (ISD Wint Debit Account: 1233998113 Initiated: 11/17/2010 18:01 CST by 8 Account Name: Concerns Corporation Last Modified: 11/17/2010 18/01 CST by 8 Payment Amount: | USD | 335,103,00 Value Date: 11/18/2010 Last Rejected: Last Approved: 11/17/2010 18:01 CST by 5 Your Reference: Released: 11/18/2010 12:05 CST by T Ordering Party Info. Trace Reference: 32353440 IO Type: Service Conf: 20101118B6B7HU2R0066 10: Template Used: Name: Address: INTERMEDIARY RECEIVING Provided By: Provided By: Cert BANK BANK ID Type: ID Type: **(13)**: 333 Name: Name: Address Address City: City: State: State: Country: Country: **BENEFICIARY INFORMATION** BENEFICIARY BANK INFORMATION ID Type: ARA ID Type: ACCT ID: 121137522 ID: 2158590010 Name: COMERICA BANK Name: ENCOVER INC. Address: 110 E 9TH ST, STE H-269 Address: 680WEST10000 S. STE 210 City: LOS ANGELES JORDAN,UT State: (1) Country: (35 Sank-To-Details of ATTN: COMMERCIAL LENDING SERVICES - ENCOVE Sank Info: LOAN# 8717993759/NOTE#34. Payment: Charges: None Sciented. 

Exit Details

### Previous Detail

© Bank of America, N.A. Member FDIC 2010 Bank of America Corporation. All rights reserved.

https://directportal.bankofamerica.com/PI/servlet/BofaDirect.paymentInit.paymentInitSer... 11/18/2010
TRADEMARK

REEL: 006145 FRAME: 0926

Trademarks

<u>Description</u> Registration/Application Registration/Application
Number Date
ENCOVER 76107413 10/12/2004

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 08/31/2017 REEL: 006145 FRAME: 0927